
MD757                             LED Sensor Night Light  

INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL 

PLEASE READ THE MANUAL BEFORE YOUR FIRST USE. KEEP THIS MANUAL 

SAFE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE! 

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

    

Lamp x 1 Plastic expansion 

pipes x 2 
Screws x 2 double-sided 

adhesive x1 

 
 

BATTERY INSTALLATION  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

   

1 2. Take out the 
accessory bag 
contained inside the 
battery compartment 

3 4 

 
 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

       
A．The LED lamp can be fixed among one of the options proposed below, as per your 

choice: 
 

 

1. DOUBLE-SIDED ADHESIVE 

English 



 

2. VIS 

 

   

1 2. Remove the battery cover 3. Open the battery cover 

   

4 
Drill holes in the wall with an 

electric drill 

5 6 
Insert two plastic expansion 
pipes into the punched holes 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

7. Insert the screws into the 
plastic expansion pipes, 
and then screw them  

8 9 

                     

 

 

  

1 2 3 4 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

7 8 9 

 
Notes: 1. Please make sure the installation spots for lamps are clean and smooth. 
            2. Only use plastic expansion pipes in hard places such as cement walls. 
            3. If the double-sided adhesive is used repeatedly, it could alter the viscosity. 
             
 
 
B． Place the battery cover to the correct position to adjust the angle of LED light.  
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

Battery: 4*AA, 4*1.5V  (not included) 

 

HOW TO USE THE LAMPS - Before first use, please remove the blue plastic 

protective film. 

1. Built-in motion sensor : the lamps light up instantly as you pass before them 

(within about 5-8 meters). 

Note : The product has no light-sensitive sensor. It only features a motion sensor.   



2. Slide the button to adjust the lighting time, in the order : off – 30 s – 45 s. 

Note : 30s/ 45s : If you move the button to the place of “30s” or “45s”, 

the LED light will automatically turn on for 30s or 45s respectively.           

 

 
3. Turn the button to adjust the brightness : from 60 lumens to 400 lumens.  

Note : The greater the lumen, the brighter the light.         
 
 

WARNINGS 

1. If you do not use this product for a long time, please remove the battery; 

2. Hang the product in a place which is safe, secure and dry. 

3. Children must be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the product. 

4. Do not expose the product to extreme temperatures, direct sunlight, severe changes in 

temperature or moisture. 

5. This product may not be used in rooms with a high humidity such as bathrooms. 

6. Do not subject it to strong impacts and do not throw it. 

7. Do not drop, short-circuit, modify, disassemble or puncture it. 

8. Clean the product with a damp, soft cloth. 

9. Before you drill a hole, ensure that there are no pipes or other lines beneath the 

intended drilling site. 

10. Do not try to repair your product. All the repairs must be made by a qualified technician. 

SAFE INSTRUCTIONS FOR BATTERY 

• Never mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc) and rechargeable (nickel hydride). 

• Don’t mix new and used batteries. 

• Don’t attempt to recharge non-rechargeable batteries. 

• Remove rechargeable batteries from the device (if possible) before charging them. 

• Rechargeable batteries must always be recharged under adult supervision. 

• Remove used batteries. 

• Never short the power supply terminals. 

• Always use the recommended or equivalent battery types. 

• Always pay attention to battery polarity. 
 
 
WARNING: You should not dispose of this device with your household waste. 
A selective collection system for this type of product is implemented by your local authorities. 
Please contact your local authorities to find out how and where collection takes place. These 
restrictions apply because electrical and electronic devices contain dangerous substances that 
have harmful effects on the environment or on human health and must be recycled. 
This symbol indicates that electrical and electronic devices are collected selectively. The symbol 
shows a waste container crossed out with an X symbol. 
 

     Imported by EML – trading name Prodis 1, rue de Rome 93110 ROSNY-SOUS-BOIS-France/ 
Made in PRC 

Marketed by EUROTOPS VERSAND GMBH D-40764 LANGENFELD 



MD757                        Lampe LED de nuit à capteur  

Mode d’emploi 

LIRE LE MODE D’EMPLOI AVANT LA PREMIÈRE UTILISATION. CONSERVEZ-LE POUR 

POUVOIR LE CONSULTER ULTÉRIEUREMENT ! 

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT 

    

Lampe x 1 Tubes d'expansion 

en plastique x 2 

Vis x 2 Adhésif double 

face x1 

 

INSTALLATION DES PILES  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

   

1 2. Sortir la pochette 
d'accessoires contenu 
dans le compartiment 
des piles 

3 4 

 
INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION 

       
A．Les lampes LED peuvent se fixer avec l’une des options proposées ci-dessous au choix : 

 

1. ADHÉSIF DOUBLE-FACE 

                     

 

 

  

1 2 3 4 

Français 

 



2. VIS 

 

   

1 2. Retirer le couvercle des piles 3. Ouvrir le couvercle des piles 

   

4. Percer des trous dans le mur 
à l’aide d’une perceuse 
électrique. 

5 6. Insérer les deux tubes 
d’expansion en plastique dans 
les trous percés. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

7. Insérer les vis dans les tubes 
d’expansion en plastique et les 
visser. 

8 9 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

7 8 9 

 



Remarques:  
1. Veuillez vous assurer que la surface de l’emplacement choisi pour l’installation des 
lampes est propre et lisse. 
2. N’utiliser les tubes d’expansion que sur des surfaces dures telles que des murs en 
ciment. 
3. Si l’adhésif double face est utilisé de façon répétée, sa viscosité risque d’être altérée. 
             
 
 
B． Replacer le couvercle des piles à la bonne position pour régler l’angle de la lampe 
LED.  
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

Piles : 4*AA, 4*1.5V  (non incluses) 

 
UTILISATION DE LA LAMPE – Avant la première utilisation, veuillez retirer le film 

protecteur en plastique bleu. 

4. Mécanisme de capteur de mouvement intégré : les lampes s'allument 

instantanément au moment où vous passez devant elles (dans un rayon 

d'environ 5-8 mètres). 

Remarque : Le produit n'a pas de capteur photosensible. Il ne dispose que 
d'un capteur de mouvement.   

 

5. Faites coulisser le bouton pour régler la durée d'éclairage, dans l'ordre : 

éteint – 30 s – 45 s. 

Remarque : 30s / 45s : Si vous déplacez le bouton sur « 30s » ou 

« 45s », la lampe LED s’allumera automatiquement respectivement 

pendant 30s ou 45s.              



 
6. Tournez le bouton pour régler la luminosité de 60 lumens à 400 lumens.  

Remarque : Plus le nombre de lumens est élevé, plus la lumière est 
brillante.         

 
 

AVERTISSEMENTS 

11. Veuillez enlever les piles si vous prévoyez de ne pas utiliser les lampes LED pendant 

une longue période. 

12. Suspendez l’article à un endroit sûr, fixe et sec. 

13. Ce n’est pas un jouet. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Les enfants doivent être 

surveillés pour s’assurer qu’ils ne jouent pas avec le produit. 

14. N’exposez pas l’article à des températures extrêmes, aux rayons directs du soleil, à de 

fortes variations de température ou à de l’humidité. 

15. Ce produit ne doit pas être utilisé dans des pièces ayant un fort taux d’humidité de l’air, 

comme par exemple des salles de bains. 

16. Ne pas soumettre à des chocs ou des chutes violentes. 

17. Ne pas laisser tomber, court-circuiter, modifier, démonter ou perforer. 

18. Nettoyez l’article avec un chiffon humide et doux. 

19. Avant de percer, assurez-vous que derrière l’endroit prévu il n’y a aucun tube ni 

conduite. 

20. Ne pas essayer de réparer ce produit. Toutes les réparations doivent être effectuées par 

un technicien qualifié. 

AVERTISSEMENT CONCERNANT LES PILES 

• Ne mélangez pas des piles alcalines, ordinaires (carbone-zinc) et rechargeables (nickel 
hydrure). 

• Ne mélangez pas des piles neuves et usagées. 

• N’essayez pas de recharger des piles non rechargeables. 

• Retirez les piles rechargeables de l’appareil (si possible) avant de les charger. 

• Les piles rechargeables doivent toujours être rechargées sous la surveillance d’un adulte. 

• Enlevez les piles usagées. 

• Ne court-circuitez pas les bornes d’alimentation. 

• Utilisez toujours des piles du type recommandé ou d’un type équivalent. 

• Respectez la polarité des piles.  
 
 

ATTENTION : Vous ne devez pas vous débarrasser de cet appareil avec vos déchets ménagers. Un 

système de collecte sélective pour ce type de produit est mis en place par les communes, vous devez vous 

renseigner auprès de votre mairie afin d’en connaître les emplacements. En effet, les produits électriques 

et électroniques contiennent des substances dangereuses qui ont des effets néfastes sur l’environnement 

ou la santé humaine et doivent être recyclés. 

Ce symbole indique que les équipements électriques et électroniques font l’objet d’une collecte sélective, 

il représente une poubelle sur roues barrée d’une croix.  
  Importé par EML – enseigne Prodis, 1 rue de Rome, 93110 Rosny-sous-Bois, France/ Fabriqué en RPC 

Commercialisé par EUROtops Versand GmbH, Elisabeth-Selbert-Str.3, D-40764 LANGENFELD, Allemagne 



MD757                          LED-Nachtlicht mit Sensor  

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG 

LESEN SIE DIE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG VOR DEM ERSTEN GEBRAUCH BEWAHREN 

SIE SIE SORGFÄLTIG ZUM NACHLESEN AUF! 

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG 

    

Lampe x 1 Kunststoffdübel x 2 Schrauben x 2 Doppelseitige 

Klebefolie x1 

 

EINBAU DER BATTERIEN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

   

1 2. Nehmen Sie den 
Zubehörbeutel aus 
dem Batteriefach. 

3 4 

 

MONTAGEANLEITUNG 

       
A．Das LED-Nachtlicht kann nach Ihrer Wahl mit einer der unten vorgeschlagenen 

Möglichkeiten befestigt werden: 
 

1. doppelseitiger Kleber 

                     

 

 

  

1 2 3 4 

Deutsch 

 



2. Schrauben 

 

   

1 2. Nehmen Sie die 
Batterieabdeckung ab. 

3. Klappen Sie die 
Batterieabdeckung auf. 

   

4. Bohren Sie mit einer 
elektrischen Bohrmaschine Löcher 

in die Wand. 

5 6.  Stecken Sie die Kunststoffdübel 
in die Bohrlöcher. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

7. Stecken Sie die Schrauben in 
die Kunststoffdübel und 
schrauben Sie sie dann fest 
ein.  

8 9 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

7 8 9 



Hinweise:  
1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Oberfläche der für die Installation der Lampen ausgewählten 
Position sauber und glatt ist. 
2. Verwenden Sie Kunststoffdübel nur in harten Untergründen wie Zementwänden. 
3. Wenn die doppelseitige Klebefolie wiederholt verwendet wird, kann dies die Viskosität 
beeinflussen. 
             
 
 
B．Bringen Sie die Batterieabdeckung in die richtige Position, um den Winkel des LED-
Nachtlichts einzustellen.  
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TECHNISCHE DATEN 

Batterie: 4*AA, 4*1.5V  (nicht enthalten) 

 

Verwendung der Lampen - Bitte entfernen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch die blaue 

Plastikschutzfolie. 

7. Eingebauter Bewegungssensormechanismus :  leuchten die Lampen sofort 

auf, wenn eine Person davor vorbeigeht (innerhalb von ca. 5-8 Metern). 

Hinweis: Das Produkt hat keinen lichtempfindlichen Sensor. Es verfügt nur über 
einen Bewegungssensor.   

 

 

8. Verschieben Sie den Schalter, um die Leuchtzeit in folgender 

Reihenfolge einzustellen: aus - 30 s - 45 s. 

Hinweis : 30s/ 45s : Wenn Sie den Schalter auf „30s“ oder 

„45s“ stellen, leuchtet die LED automatisch für 30 s bzw. 45 s.              



 
9. Drehen Sie den Regler, um die Helligkeit einzustellen: von 60 Lumen bis 

400 Lumen.  
Hinweis: Je höher der Lumen-Wert, desto heller ist das Licht.         

 
 

WARNUNGEN 

21. Bitte entnehmen Sie die Batterien, wenn Sie vorhaben, LED-Lampe eine längere Zeit 

nicht zu nutzen. 

22. Hängen Sie den Artikel an eine sichere, feste und trockene Stelle. 

23. Kinder müssen beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit dem Produkt 

spielen. 

24. Setzen Sie den Artikel keinen extremen Temperaturen, direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, 

starken Temperarturschwankungen oder Feuchtigkeit aus. 

25. Dieses Produkt darf nicht in Räumen mit erhöhter Luftfeuchtigkeit, wie zum Beispiel 

Badezimmern, benutzt werden. 

26. Vermeiden Sie starke Stöße und werfen sie es nicht. 

27. Lassen Sie nicht fallen, kurzschließen, modifizieren, zerlegen oder beschädigen. 

28. Reinigen Sie den Artikel mit einem leicht feuchten, weichen Tuch. 

29. Stellen Sie vor dem Bohren sicher, dass hinter der beabsichtigten Bohrstelle keine 

Rohre oder Leitungen verlaufen. 

30. Versuchen Sie nicht, LED-Lampe zu reparieren. Alle Reparaturen müssen von einem 

qualifizierten Techniker ausgeführt werden. 

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE DEN AKKU BETTREFFEND 

• Keine Alkali-Batterien, gewöhnliche Batterien (Zink-Kohle) und wiederaufladbare Batterien (z.B. 
NiMH-Akkus) vermischen. 

• Keine neuen mit gebrauchten Batterien mischen. 

• Nicht versuchen nicht wiederaufladbare Batterien aufzuladen. 

• Wiederaufladbare Batterien (Akkus) vor dem Laden möglichst aus dem Gerät nehmen. 

• Das Aufladen wiederaufladbarer Batterien muss immer unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen 
geschehen. 

• Verbrauchte Batterien entfernen. 

• Die Batteriepole nicht kurzschließen. 

• Immer Batterien empfohlener oder gleichwertiger Art verwenden. 

• Batterien richtig gepolt einlegen.  
 
ACHTUNG: Dieses Gerät dürfen Sie nicht zusammen mit Ihrem Hausmüll entsorgen.  
Für diese Art von Produkten wird von den Gemeinden ein Getrenntsammelsystem bereitgestellt. Erkundigen Sie sich 
bei Ihrer Gemeindeverwaltung, um Informationen über die Standorte der Sammelstellen zu erhalten.  Elektro- oder 
Elektronikprodukte enthalten gefährliche Substanzen, die negative Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt oder die 
menschliche Gesundheit haben, und müssen daher recycelt werden.   
Dieses Symbol gibt an, dass die Entsorgung der Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte über ein Getrenntsammelsystem 
erfolgt. Es stellt eine Mülltonne mit Rädern dar, die durch ein Kreuz durchgestrichen ist.   

   Importiert durch EML – Marke Prodis, 1 rue de Rome 93110  Rosny-sous-Bois- Frankreich/ 
Hergestellt in VRC                          

Vermarktung durch EUROTOPS  VERSAND GMBH D-40764 LANGENFELD - Deutschland 



MD757                          Led-nachtlicht met sensor  

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 

LEES DEZE GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING ALSTUBLIEFT VOOR HET EERSTE GEBRUIK, BEWAAR 

DEZE GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING OP EEN VEILIGE PLEK VOOR TOEKOMSTIGE REFERENTIE! 

BESCHRIJVING 

    

Lamp x 1 Plastic 

expansiepluggen x 2 

Schroeven x 2 Dubbelzijdige 

kleefband x1 

 

BATTERIJBEVESTIGING 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

   

1 2. Verwijder het zakje met 
accessoires uit het 
batterijvak 

3 4 

 
MONTAGEVOORSCHRIFT 

A．De led-lamp kan worden bevestigd volgens een van de onderstaande opties, naargelang 
uw keuze: 
 

1. DOUBLE-SIDED ADHESIVE 

 

                     

 

 

  

1 2 3 4 

Nederlands 

 



2. VIS 

 

   

1 2. Verwijder het deksel van 
het batterijvak 

3. Open het batterijvak 

   

4.Boor gaten in de muur 
met een elektrische boor. 

5 6. Voer twee plastic 
expansiepluggen in de 
boorgaten. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

7. Voer de schroeven in de 
plastic expansiepluggen en 
schroef ze vast.  

8 9 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7 8 9 



Opmerkingen:  
1. Gelieve erop toe te zien dat het oppervlak van de gekozen locatie voor de installatie 
van de lampen schoon en glad is. 
2. Gebruik de plastic expansiepluggen enkel in harde plaatsen, zoals in betonnen 
muren. 
3. Als het dubbelzijdige kleefband herhaaldelijk wordt gebruikt, kan de viscositeit 
veranderen.            
 
 
B． Breng het deksel van het batterijvak opnieuw correct aan om de hoek van de led-
lamp aan te passen.  
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TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN 

Batterij: 4*AA, 4*1.5V  (niet inbegrepen) 

 

GEBRUIK - Verwijder voor de eerste ingebruikname de blauwe plastic 

beschermende folie. 

10. Ingebouwd mechanisme met bewegingssensor: zullen de lampen direct 

oplichten als u er voorlangs passeert (binnen ongeveer 5-8 meter). 

Opmerking : Het product heeft geen lichtgevoelige sensor. Het is enkel voorzien 
van een bewegingssensor.   

 

11. Schuif de knop om de verlichtingstijd aan te passen in deze volgorde: uit – 

30s – 45s. 

Opmerking: 30s / 45s : Als u de knop naar “30s” of “45s” verschuift, zal 

de led-lamp automatisch inschakelen gedurende 30s of 45s 

respectievelijk.      

 

12. Draai aan de knop om de helderheid aan te passen: van 60 lumens tot 400 
lumens.  



Opmerking: Hoe hoger de lumens, hoe helderder het licht.    
 
      

WARNINGS 

31. Gelieve de batterijen te verwijderen indien u de LED-lampen een langere tijd niet 

gebruikt. 

32. Hang het artikel op aan een veilige, vaste en droge plaats. 

33. Dit is geen speelgoed. Houdt het buiten bereik van kinderen. Kinderen moeten onder 

toezicht staan, zodat wordt gegarandeerd dat ze niet met het product spelen. 

34. Stel het artikel niet bloot aan extreme temperaturen, directe zonnestralen, hevige 

temperatuurschommelingen of vochtigheid. 

35. Dit product mag niet worden gebruikt in ruimten met een verhoogde luchtvochtigheid, 

zoals badkamers. 

36. Stel het niet bloot aan stevige impact en gooi er niet mee. 

37. U mag het niet laten vallen, geen kortsluiting maken, geen wijzigingen uitvoeren, het 

demonteren of doorboren. 

38. Reinig het product met een vochtige, zachte doek. 

39. Voor u een gat boort, moet u controleren dat er geen buizen of andere leidingen 

aanwezig zijn op de locatie waar u wilt boren. 

40. Probeer uw product nooit zelf te repareren. Alle reparaties moeten worden uitgevoerd 

door een vakkundige technicus. 

VEILIGHEIDSTIP VOOR DE BATTERIJ 

• Combineer geen alkaline batterijen met gewone batterijen (koolstofzink) of oplaadbare 
batterijen (nikkel hydride). 

• Combineer geen nieuwe met gebruikte batterijen. 

• Probeer geen batterijen op te laden die niet oplaadbaar zijn. 

• Haal indien mogelijk oplaadbare batterijen uit het apparaat alvorens ze op te laden. 

• Oplaadbare batterijen moeten altijd worden opgeladen onder toezicht van een 
volwassene. 

• Verwijder de lege batterijen. 

• Zorg er voor dat er geen kortsluiting ontstaat bij voedingspunten. 

• Gebruik altijd de aanbevolen batterijen of batterijen van een overeenkomend type. 

• Respecteer de polariteit van de batterijen.  
 
 
LET OP: U mag dit apparaat niet wegdoen met uw huishoudafval. 
Uw gemeente heeft een speciaal inzamelsysteem opgezet voor dit soort producten. Vraag op uw 
gemeentehuis waar zich de speciaal hiervoor bestemde containers bevinden. Elektrische en elektronische 
producten bevatten namelijk bestanddelen en stoffen die gevaarlijk kunnen zij voor het milieu of voor de 
volksgezondheid en moeten worden gerecycleerd. 
Dit pictogram geeft aan dat de elektrische en elektronische apparatuur speciaal moeten worden ingezameld. 
Het pictogram bestaat uit een doorgekruiste container op wielen.  
 

Geïmporteerd door EML – Prodis Merk, 1 rue de Rome 93110  Rosny-sous-Bois – Frankrijk/ 
Gemaakt in de VRC 

Op de markt gebracht door EUROTOPS VERSAND GMBH D-40764 LANGENFELD - Duitsland 

 


